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B VN P4 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

— —— 51 U Ave | 80124 Paya Ut ingusing P Sngapore £0853)

pre——yy v |
TEL AJSE 1561 Fax E2%6 al1%

Aeg Mo 1006071688 GST Reg Mo 196807 168.R

AMilisted (o Federation intermationals Des Expens En Automabie

"TONPAC INSURANCE BHD Rel  CCAAPCI9000010MK1hoS
170407 THE CONCOURSESINGAPORE fggsss OWe 02012018 Il“"‘lmml“l
Coor LPC2
1 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insurad Vah, SKD 10680 Vah. Inspected SHC I8 164
Palicy No. Coverage (§) 0
Claim No. Excess ($) 000
Assign From Assign Date O2101/2018
2 Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Mako & Model ce U
Engine No. HIDDEN Yoar of Reg
Chassis No Colour
Odomaeter Steering
Brakes Modification
Ganeral
3 Conditions ol Tyres
| Size Make Balance
R/M Fromt Tyre mm
L'H Front Tyre mm
RIH Rear Tyre i
L/H Roar Tyre mm
4, Description of Damages
|
5 Goneral Information
Accident Date 27122018 |Inspection Date 8122016

Survey heid at  COMEORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD

58 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508565

5a. Reomarks

AITHE INSFECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A™WITHOUT PREJUDICE™ BASIE
BN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS WE HMAVE NOT AUTHDRIZED REPAIRE




¥inz pel T Be Ay

har 1t

e Mo Clamms Drepanment
Mo LONPAC INSURANCE JHID

e SiMadum,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEIICLE MO

We relfer te the above mutter

UM POV b

— T I R
T L TN i B M RN L L et L ]
Dte: uZol 20019

Pleiise I siifoeimed tha we Had condiscied the inspection of the shove mentioned vehacle on 28 12 2018
Al i proniises of M CamfortDelCiio Bitgioesiing Pre 000 and lave the tollowing 1o repor:-

Waralwp bastimniade Avimmini 5% (0, B3 6X

Koevised bstnmae Aamoum 55 6. 58IAN

{heck  Dhems Ao 5% Al bl

Mkt Valuw 55 -

LA Keambuescnsmn Vals 5%

MtV adis 54 -

Dhescripliony ol Dittinge - peemsSeemme
P vehicle wishaitied] Linwges u e i
NS | rons Porion & OU% Frout portion -
Vst s Presein Stsie

I hittage= U o st

Postiptnabead auarmoud] peraodl bod g pairs 4 s

Yoo Salibhilfsidly

KALVIN ANG
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COMPORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD

FINCLE o - SHC 3K1all DATE 12282008 10:36
Mk
MO : HYLNIDDAL id0
Paris lon Labour Unit Price i Ao I
Aomnet X et § 22659
Honnet Hinge (LH R 79 < ST N200
Fromt Bumper Cover 7 5 L4 50
Foom Bumper Sponge X = s 90 2
From Bumper Remorcemenit p 0 b M2 10
Fromn Bumper Gnille (L H/RH) | i s 4160 | S 120
Front Bumper Centre Grille  x 7 5 178 oh
Front Bumper Centre Grille Top Garmsh (REN ye 2o 5 UL
Front Bumper Bracket Top ILHRH) -~ *= S 22an s 44 B
Fromt Bumper Bracket ILHRIG = o=t 5 X N Y 49207
Headlimp Support Panel Assy =~ = 5 WHIT i
Headlump (LRI -~ 5 138800 | 8 2770004
Radiator Expansion ok x~= 3 3K W)
Froot Fender (LHRH) 7 H . Son 0 |8 11320404
From Fender Shield (LH/RH) <~ - % |74 i) 8 140 80
Apreon Condenser Y/~ s wlTso
Wiper Comaner o~ ™ - 5 LR
Wiper Contamser Motor :ﬂ; a2 < TEon
Doostt Whsel Rem LIDRIN Kr . 15301 S HhS )
Fromt Whes! Hub Cap (LIVRIN o~ b 5 I7 | § 214 20
Fromt Wiheel Bearing (LIVRH) X ~ 5 4050 | S 1Loslw
Fromt Shock Absorber ( Assvi (LHRH) < ? = . warwy | s 65440
Fromt Shock Absorber SMounting (LH Illllxr" 9 s s | S T
Hack & Pumion Assy w St 5 HEs
ST Tre End (RH) x o~ % 62 M
Frodl Suspetsion Lower Arm (LH/RH) X 4 3 S0y LSyl
Kouckle Arm(LHRH) X ™ § 55200 | § 1,104.00
ABS Sensor X S 200
SUBR TOTAL S e 60
LESS 207 § Amae
PISCOLUSTED TOTAL S 10U 68
Froot Twre (LRI }( - 5 2600 |8 43200 [Nett
b 43100
I abour Charge
Panel Beating S
Sproy Mainting Clurge .
Wirmg Charge L
Tull Kote 5
Towing Charge b
Remove Refix Undercarmiage (FR'T) <
FRT Wheel Aligtnesnt »




SEMICLE S0 : SHIC 38160 DATE 12282018 10:3n
Farms Description: Labour
Remone Refis Asrcon & Refill Gas

bo
TOVh Al | ABOL R 5 lodnaon

ESTIMATE TOTAL S 16,163.68

JUfafe 152

This po s pritio] cstmnate hased of @ vioal gespection of e above vebicle The final repaie Guaniom will

be peepared afies the velucle 1s surveved by a momwr Surveyor appomicd by the myurance cungpam




COMFORIDE LD
ENGINEERING

Owr Joo Fwf Mo 305254702

s dnrtL e [ mgremeeg Ve 1
Datn p2'0118 8 oy D Bemgaters ° OIS

o — Faa fona wiis

FINALIZATION FORM
To LEK Fas
At HALVIN
Jotuca Bog "o SHCIE168H 2TN2A0ME

T sursmy wnd estimuios of (HE regairs of 1o abowe. Hinfdionnd wafoe are s folowe

1 Thw fapa oty anad il 4n LOMPALC SKO1066C

2 The finalued armowrt shasll be

i Spam Parts ahor Lat isCount

it L istour Charges

Total for Pan-By-Part Hepair Cost

Lusmpsum Repar (f apphcabio |
Tolal for Lumgsiam resar coat alier Lesy

Final Lumpsum Repair cost 35 750 00

| Estrnated normal pescd for iepees 4 worh g Gy

2 W shall treal the sbove amounl as Correct and Confirmed if thers is no reply from you within T

working days
;) Tharh you lor your agsatnnce e conlirm e exlimales and
Braiirec prmount
4
SagriLe SagnaEue
Name CHIANG same [l
Tel G2148314 Date 1'),- l’ 4
Fa H5480158
For Official Use Oniy
Documont
Harn Armount Allached Fmsmu ’E': Hararas
Vs or Mo
1 Asotsl Aale P Doy YES
2 Loss of ncorre Pass 8
[ Survey Feas
LTA Seavich Faw
E Mecical Foes (on Datat
of griwed i ADCHCEDE |
WETTLIN

Remans




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PFTE LTD
¢ REPAIR ESTIMATE®

sEMCLE S0 0 SHO 3R16H

T MAKE
MODEL

i
.

S HY UNDAL 0

PNATE 12282018 10:36

L

Parts I.'Ilntriglhm Labour | Tiﬁ [ Linit Price | Aot |
2365 90

Honniet x -

Hounet Hinge II?:;RIIIK Lk

Front Bumper Cover  #7

Front Bumper Sponge X

Front Bumper Remnforcenient

Fromt Bumper Grille (LIFRH) W -
Front Bumper Centre Gnille X

Fromt Bumper Centre Gnlle Top Garmish (RH) S
Fromit Bumper Bracket Top (LHRH) ~~
Fromi Bumper Bracket (| LHFRHY ~—
Hesdlamp Suppon Panel Assy  «~
Hesdlunp (LH RH) -

Radiator Expansion Tank 7

Front Fender (LHRID 7

From Fender Shacld (LIVRMY <~

Adrcon Condenser !

Wiper Comtminer

Wiper Container Motor

From Wheel R LHRIE X

Front Wheel Hub Cap (LHRH) ~

From Wheel Bearing it LITRH) X

Fromt Shick Absorber tAsss LRI X
Front Shock Ahsorher Mounting {LH RHIF
Rack & Pupon Assy W

STG T End (R

From Suspenston Lower Arm (LHRH) A
Knuckle Arm (LHRH) X

ABS Sensor X

SUN TOTAL
LESS 20%.
SCOUSTED TOTAL

From Tyre (LIWRIN X

Labour € harge

Panel Beatmg

spray Paunting Charge

Winng Charge

Full Kote

Fowang Change

Remove Refin Undercuriage (FRT)

FRT Wheel Alignment

s

N R A W LN

41 M)

41 kil

2230
bt N

| 38K ind

St 300

| 74 ki

138 )
105 10
sS40 50
W2 N

Js Wi

324 30
252 (M)

21600

$
5
5
s
$
5
5
$
5
$
5
5
<
3
S
5
5
$
5
5
b
L
5
5
b
5
$
%

X200
544 50
W9
02 10
q1 20
1 78.000
SO0 00

4480 |

49 20
W7 a0
2770004

WM
1.132.60
149 500
92T A0

il S0

TS 00
B0 61
4
Ais 1
hsad Al
21700
thvta ol

td i
A58 .00
RN
e EHTH

L]

16,364.60

e

"

13,001,608

43200

wr

432.00

WA s G A e

boe
=

i

|
il

A |

Y




VEMICLE S0 SHOC 381611 DATE 12202018 10:36

Paris Description: Labour I L nit Price Amount

. Remove Refin Atrcon & Refill Gas s AT
fa

TOTAL LABOLR 8 L.6d40.0n

ESTIMATE TOTAL S 16 06)68

¥ Lo 141
28/ (53

Yty
s
YR

[his 1% an il estinaite based on o visual itwpection of the above welugle The fimal vepair opuanituem will

be proparci aficr the velucle i sunveved by a motos Surveyor appomicd by the msurance company




I « - ‘_, T ZONE TOWING PTE LTD
ZOONE 5KakiBut Ave 4 906-32 Promisr@iae Bus
SINAGATe e

TEL: 97297337 GBT Reg No. 201500018C

WORK ORDER No.P -
S Dune ZES 72 s
L ; Li k- ¥,
- o - "
Maien | HEKC M i {TrL 3 X4

et & Coriged Ya .
Caw Fngr. Moo SHC T8/ &

L Make Moo
Rermarns (if gy,
ADDITIONAL CHARGES

[ oots whees iFis tes [ #aten 1ym

[0 sasemem ttum-sorey [ crange seare Ty

D Crare 9 Bogged D Crangs Baters
Sicw

D Causeway 7nd Lo

[ sume sue

=

D Calimcnior of asy
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COMFORIDELGRO
Our Re! T 1218/ SHC3816H /KS(st) ENGINEERING

Your Rel : _
Date : 15-Fab-18 CODGE Taxl Claims Dept
= 53 Loyang Drive ath Fir
Lonpac Insurance Bhd Singapore 508969
300 Beach Road
#17-04 / 07, The Concourse
Singapore 199555
Attn : Motor Claim Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC3816H YOUR INSURED SKD1066C
AND OTHER SJNT720EK ON 27.12.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Lid, the owner of motor
Vehicle No- SHC3816H which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured
vehicle The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authonzed us to
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters
arising from the damage to the vehicle

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your Insured driving : SKD1066C
we are submitting these claims for your consideraton on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair 5 5617.50
2 5 days Lossof Rental@ $ 117.28 perday § 58840
3  Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by Mis LKK) - -

4  LTA Search Fess 5 7.40
5 GlA/ Police Report Fees =
6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees 5 -

Sub Total : 3 621130
HIRER'S CLAIM
7 5  days Loss of Income (@ S 80.00 perdays S 40000

Total Claims: § 661139
We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a] OCnginal repair bill and photocapies of photographs : 4 pcs
b) LTA search slipis of : SJN5240Z
c] GIA ] Palica raport/s of : SHC3816H

d) Letter of authority fram cwner | hirer / operatar
{ JPIR { ) TewingMedical billreceipts | ) Certificate of Insurance
{ X ) Photograph/s of Accident Scene ( x ) Downtime/Mlleage record { x ) Rental Rate letter

Kindly look into the matier and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

Kazali Hj Selahudin

CDGE Taxi Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8738 Fax: 8214 1843 Email: kazall@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter, No signature is required

I 1]

COMFORIDELGRO



CDG.VARS V LenofAuthorisation Page | of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
HAF | DaR)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHC3816H , SKD1066C , SINT206K QN 27-Dec-18 08:45

ALONG T JUNCTION OF YISHUN AVE 8 AND ¥YISHUN AVE 1
e PEK CHENG BOON Hiret] NE1C No §7136039C

gy (Rt NREIC N

Tans Numbs SHC3816H

heraty BUTHOISS imtgitoalGeo Engiresnmg Pre Lol PGE)}

1. To Suabmit fwd Gt JHns for camagess Conty And ExDETEE, INpUing ISs of 1Ncoms, Mo of rantal,
memcal P& and wgal OoEn

2. Tt have ARSQITE FEcy=ton 10 agres io any cattlamant of compensation sMount in respecl of my/our CHIm

dgminist Eturg Aty e« C8pl pE sonal njures anm i & CrAETR )
1, To wign Discharge Jouchar on myv/our menalr
4. To accept any paynEnt (Cdm procesds) in recpect of the claim agamnst third party and payment by cheguse

shall be forwara ar=ctly 1o COGE i accordance with COGES instruction and made in favouw of
“comfortDelGro Enginearing Pte Ltd",

Cate 27-Dec-2018

Mame af Hirds PEK CHENG BOON

rnrar NRIC $7136039C Signature

Address 182 RIVERVALE CRESCENT #15-321
540182

contact No 90238085

hrp /fedgek 2srv &2/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/ View/CDG VARS V Leuwaf 27122018



CLpILDe ot t0[fefl,b34 2

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

S

/e
CLAIM NO : 18/18/19/VP05/021263
DATE . 02 SEPTEMBER 2019
DISCHARGE VOUCHER

/We. COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD confirmed acceptance from
M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD and/or the owner of SKD 1066C the sum of
Singapore Dollars Three Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Only ($3.230.00) in full and
final satisfaction, liquidation and discharge of property claim competent to me/us
upon the said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of property claim
sustained by me/us whether now or hereafter to become manifest, arising either
directly or indirectly from an accident to my vehicle, SHC I816H on 27
DECEMBER 2018 along YISHUN AVENUE 8.

| /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (LIAN BOON KIAT /
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD) against all claims and any claims whatsoever made
by any person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

UWe further authorize you to pay the above seitlement sum directly to M/S
COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

[/We hereby acknowledge that this payment is made on a without admission of
liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our

insured's recovery acti \
Af\“

R = et oy TR S T T

Signature of vehicle owner/Dafe

EPAR SN T

OMFORTOELCRO ENGIEERNS 71

£ OYANG ORIVE

Name of vehicle owner/Date



'COMFORIDELGRO S—
ENGINEERING

COMIoRT

(YMPANY WHE. MW 1 GORNENAHW
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE Page: |

BO1004 2 VKHCLE W) HH{I“TF.

SHCETRAH QiA2R G (11, 2Me
LONFAC INSUKANCE HERHA
THR CORCOARSE MAK K JOH MO,

HYLINDAT ANS254793
300 BEACH ROAL 81 =ndjqi
"HGAPOHRE 1949555 Illlllfl. ORI HEATNT NG

| =4

CORTACT N f2507
[ATE (1K WK

N7.08. 24
(HARNTS (XN JOR TY K
KMHLA4TUMEUNSR51 4
e mECTiprion o s J MR =
invoice tor Lamp Sum HapaiT
fotal lamp Sum Repair Amt £ 285000
Add (=1 @ T.000 % InT. 50
fmtal Irvoicse ammmr 5,A17.50
[ssuad Dy - KATHRWINETAN 29,0 211% 105030
Repair 'Type : CLE0/57/57
Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

ComfortDel(sro Engineering Pre Lid
* rrtibne of COMPORIOR (o ACCOUNT No INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No

Head (Hhwe
MEA Hreaddell Hoad
Singapore 37970

Fonafly ol Nat norecegd il e mEoe onbrss reUEELian

CUSTOMER'S COPY



Our Rel: CT18120755 ,\

comrort
Date: 21 January 2019 ‘
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
Dear Sir/lMadam
ACCIDENT ON 27/12/2018 @ 08:45hrs
ALONG T JUNCTION OF YISHUN AVE 8 AND YISHUN AVE 1
INVOLVING SKD10686C, SINT206K

Wwe refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to infarm that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHC3816H (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to PEK CHENG BOON IC NO

$7136039C a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd al the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident al a rental rate $117.28 per day

(inclusive of GST)

Plaase be advised thal the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material ime of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our parmission 10
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please llaise with the said hirer-operator or his autharized workshop directly for

settiemant of claims with third party’s insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleat Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature Is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile =65 8453 3181
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Enquire Vehicle Insurer
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Fodite e

S I 0RC 27 Dac 2018 7 (=5 500
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Vic (LKKAuto)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 23 July, 2019 1:54 PM

To: Vic (LKKAUtD)

Cc MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: <SEEK MANDATE>ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD1066C,SHC3B16C & SINT206K

ON 27.12.2018 LKK REF CC4/LPC19000010/K1hb3 [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Vic,

Kindly proceed as proposed.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: _{l.’:_'IS 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: 65) 6296 2706

_— .
| y.

!
[ —_ The all | ¥ | lonpac.com.sg
1 E

£

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [malttn:vica]peh@lkkautn.mm]

Sent: Friday, 12 July, 2019 12:01 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuUto)

Subject: <SEEK MANDATE>RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD1066C,SHC3816C & SIN7206K ON 27.12.2018 LKK REF
CC4/LPC19000010/K1hb3 [External Confidential]

Your Ref: 18/18/19/VP05/021263
Our Ref: CC4/LPC19000010/K1hb3q2

Dear Gerald,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SKD 1066C(01) AND SHC 3816H (TP) ON 27/12/2018
We refer to your below email.

It was reported that both vehicles were changing towards the same lane when the accident happened. Both parties
provided video footage and were already provided on our previous emails.

We propose to offer to TP repairer ” RO E EE D" as below:
TP CLAIMED REVISED - TO OFFER
Cost of Repair (w/gst) $17,295.14 S 5,617.50
Loss of Rental ($117.28 x 5 days) S 586.40 $ 586.40




Loss of Income (580 x 5 days) $  400.00 $ 250.00 (550 x 5 days)
Subtotal $6,453.90
50% $3,226.95
LTA Search Fee 5 7.49 5 7.49
TOTAL | $ 18,289.03 $3,234.44
Breakdown of days is as follows:
Our surveyor's recommended days to repair 4 days
Dewntime/Weekends 1 day
TOTAL 5 days

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Viec Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1. #oz-25 | 5(408933)

¥ ot
;}{!{ e Save the Earthe Print only when necessary

This e-mall contain confidential and privileged material, and are far the sole use of the Intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintanded recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this g-mail in arror, please do nol
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please dalale the e-mall and all attachments, including any copies thereol, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mall, al attachmenis and any coples thereof. Thank you.

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN [rna‘lItn:geraldpuh@lunpac.cum]

sent: Friday, 12 July, 2019 11:44 AM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: MT_Claim_5G

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5KD1066C,SHC3816C & SIN7206K OM 27.12.2018 LKK REF
CC4/LPC19000010/K1hb3 [External Confidentiall

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Vic,

Kindly let us have your mandate based on 50% liability.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555

Tel: (65 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

D= |
~ The all  »&w | lonpac.com.sg




Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Vic (LKKAuto) i I

Sent: Friday, 12 July, 2019 11:10 AM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Vic (LKKAUtD)

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD1066C,SHC3816C & SIN7206K ON 27.12.2018 LKK REF
CC4/LPC19000010/K1hb3 [External Confidential]

Dear Gerald,
We refer to the below email,
Please be informed that TP repairer Is chasing once again for an update.

Based on our Insured’s video footage as attached (showing the back camera), we are of the view that our Insured
vehicle had already completed the lane changed.

Kindly advise if we maintain rejection or offer for a 50/50 settlement.
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2006 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408033)

’ -
= =W Save the Earthe Frint only when necessary’

This g-mail contain confidential and privileged malerial, and are for the sole use of the intended reciplent. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient Is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-maill in error, please do not
read this e-mall or any attached ltems. Please delete the e-mail and all attachmants, including any coples thereafl, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any coplas thereol. Thank you.

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN [mailto:geraldpoh@lonpac.com]

Sent: Thursday, 28 March, 2019 8:34 AM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Ce: MT_Claim_5G

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD1066C,SHC3B16C & SIN7206K ON 27.12.2018 LKK REF
€C4/LPC19000010/K1hb3 [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential

Dear Vic,

Kindly re-look into liability again.

Best Regards
Gerald Poh
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 6256 3581 FAX: 6258 4315
Reg Mo: 19880T188R GST Reg. No. 19-89607188-R

‘Affiliated to Federation internationale Dos Experts En Automoblia

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD Rel CC4/LPC18000010/K1hb3g2
0 sercHnon® vcoumseswanone wsss % 2o (I
Code: LPC2
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SKD 1066C Veh. Inspected SHC 3816H
Policy No. Z18VP05020609 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. 18/18119/VP05/021263 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From GERALD Assign Date 2871272018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI 140 c.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 204
Chassis No. KMHLE41UMELUDS58314 Colour BLUE
Odometer 477963 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyras
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/S FRONT AND O/S FRONT PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  27/1272018 Inspection Date 28/12/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPQORE 508868
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS,
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
5b. | Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 4 Working Days
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Uit Industrial Park, Singapore 4083933
TEL 6258 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No: 109607198R GST Reg No. 18-9507198-R Page No. 1 of 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 3816H
Qty ~ Description of Parts Condition [ &8 ﬂ“ﬁﬂﬂgﬂ o
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|BONNET TO REPAIR SEE 2,265.890 -
LABOUR
2|BONNET HINGE (LH/RH) @%41.00 TO REPAIR SEE B2.00 -
LABOUR

1|FRONT BUMPER COVER DEFORMED 544 50 544 .50
1|FRONT BUMPER SPONGE SERVICEABLE 8820 -
1|FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT SERVICEABLE 402 .10 -
2|FRONT BUMPER GRILLE (LH/RH) f2541.60 CRACKED B83.20 B3.20
1|FRONT BUMPER CENTRE GRILLE SERVICEABLE 178.60 -
1|FRONT BUMPER CENTRE GRILLE TOP GARNISH (RH) SERVICEABLE B0.00

2IFRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH/RH) @522.4(} CRACKED 44 80 44 80
2|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (LH/RH) @524 60 CRACKED 4920 4920
1|HEADLAMP SUPPORT PAMEL ASSY CRACKED a07 40 a0T.40
2IHEADLAMP (LH/RH) @%$1388.00 CRACKED 2. 776.00 2,778.00
1|RADIATOR EXPANSION TANK SERVICEABLE 28.30 -
2|FRONT FENDER (LH/RH) {@$566.30 DENTED 1.132.680 1,132.60
2|FRONT FENDER SHIELD (LH/RH) @%174.20 TORN 340 80 349 80
1|AIRCOMN CONDENSER SERVICEABLE 827.50 -
1|WIPER CONTAINER CRACKED 61.80 61.80
1|WIPER CONTAINER MOTOR SERVICEABLE 75.00 -
2|FRONT WHEEL RIM (LH/RH) (@$325.30 SERVICEABLE 650.680 -
Z2|FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP (LH/RH) @$107.10 CRACKED 214 20 21420
2|FRONT WHEEL BEARING (LH/RH) @5540.50 SERVICEABLE 1,081.00 -
2|FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER [ASSY) (LH/RH) @5$342.20 SERVICEABLE B84 40

2|FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER MOUNTING (LH/RH) SERVICEABLE 217.60

@$108.80

1|RACK & PINION ASSY SERVICEABLE 869.60

1|STG TIE END (RH) SERVICEABLE 62 60

2|FRONT SUSPENSION LOWER ARM (LH/RH) @3$528.30 SERVICEABLE 1.058.60 -
2]|KNUCKLE ARM (LH/RH) @5%552.00 SERVICEABLE 1.104.00 -
1|ABS SENSOR SERVICEABLE 234 00 -

Report Ref No. CC4/LPC19000010/K1hb3qg2




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL 6256 3561 FAX: G256 4315
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DESCLAIMER OF LIARILITY TO THIRD PARTIES - This Report s made solely lor the uss snd benelit of the Client named on the frant page of ks Report.

Reg Mo 1898607 1898R GST Reg. No. 18-86071898-R Page No..2 of 2
Description of Parts Condition Estimate By | Our Adjusted
pli Workshop {$)
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -3.272.92 -1,232.72
13.081.68 4.930,88
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
FRONT TYRE (LH/RH) @%216.00 (SM) SERVICEABLE 432 00
432.00
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF 1,000.00 600.00
BONNET AND BONNET HINGE [LH/RH)
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 1,000.00 800.00
WIRING CHARGE, §0.00 20.00
TUFF KOTE 100,00 50.00
TOWING CHARGE. 60,00 60.00
REMOVE/REFIX UNDERCARRIAGE (FRT). NOT NECESSARY 200,00
FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT, B0.0D 60,00
REMOVE /REFIX AIRCON & REFILL GAS 150.00 60.00
2,640,00 1,650.00
GRAND TOTAL 16,163.68 6,580.88
'RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 5,250.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)
Report Ref No. CC4/LPC15000010/K1hb3q2
ff ﬁ .‘, ;
KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAN
Automotive Assessor | Investigator Automotive Assessor




